

THE CITY OF NEW YORK OFFICE OF THE MAYOR NEW YORK, NY 10007

## EMERGENCY EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 122

June 7, 2020

WHEREAS, Emergency Executive Order No. 98, issued March 12, 2020, and most recently extended by Emergency Executive Order No. 112, issued May 9, 2020, contains a declaration of a state of emergency in the City of New York due to the threat posed by COVID-19 to the health and welfare of City residents, and such declaration remains in effect; and

WHEREAS, Emergency Executive Order No. 118, issued on June 1, 2020, declared a state of emergency to exist within the City of New York; and

WHEREAS, Emergency Executive Order No. 119, issued on June 2, 2020 and Executive Order 121, issued on June 5, 2020, ordered a City-wide curfew to be in effect each day from 8:00 pm until 5:00 am, beginning at 8:00 pm on June 3, 2020 and ending at 5:00 am on June 8, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the restriction on the movement of persons and vehicles between the hours of 8:00 pm and 5:00 am can now be safely ended, effective immediately;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ordered:

Section 1. The City-wide curfew declared by Emergency Executive Orders 119 and 121 is hereby ended.

Section 2. Restrictions imposed by section 2 of Emergency Executive Order 121 related to For Hire Vehicles, Citi Bike and Revel services, are hereby ended.

Section 3. This Order shall take effect immediately.

bullets.

Bill de Blasio, MAYOR